



## UNISTAR® Universal Cables Limited

Regd. Office: P. O. Birla Vikas, Satna - 485 005 (M.P.)  
CIN: L31300MP1945PLC001114

Phone: (07672) 257121 to 257127, 414000 • Fax: (07672) 257131 • E-mail: headoffice@unistar.co.in • Website: www.unistar.co.in

### Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019	Year ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019	Year ended 31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	41038.51	37524.68	141654.86	120732.76	141654.86	120732.76
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3316.29	1548.56	10322.03	4363.78	17008.09	8438.92
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3316.29	1548.56	10322.03	4363.78	17008.09	8438.92
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2156.94	1847.27	6899.83	4194.46	13585.89	8269.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	464.80	295.94	9507.97	4953.75	17084.46	15330.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83	3469.83
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	39062.31	30181.75	90159.63	73708.72
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized)	6.22	5.32	19.89	12.09	39.15	23.83

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 as filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above quarterly and yearly Audited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.unistar.co.in.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend at the rate of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share of face value of ₹ 10/- each for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019. The payment of dividend is subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

for Universal Cables Limited

(Harsh V. Lodha)  
Chairman  
DIN: 00394094

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2019



## Spencer's Retail Limited

(formerly known as RP-SG Retail Limited)

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355  
Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001  
Website: www.spencersretail.com

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

(₹ in crores, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Three months ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Three months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Total income (including other income)	531.36	580.37	508.26	2,215.34	1,051.88
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1.22	0.77	(8.94)	4.18	(14.12)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1.22	0.77	(8.94)	4.18	(14.12)
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1.83	(0.11)	(8.94)	2.39	(14.12)
Total comprehensive income for the period	1.38	(0.48)	(9.00)	1.00	(14.41)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	39.77	39.77	39.77	39.77	39.77
Other equity				508.36	507.35
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) : (Face value of ₹ 5 each)					
Basic & diluted	0.23*	(0.01)*	(1.12)*	0.30	(4.07)
* not annualised					

#### Notes :

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

(₹ in crores, except as otherwise stated)

PARTICULARS	Three months ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Three months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Three months ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Total income (including other income)	531.32	580.31	508.19	2,214.98	1,051.81
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	2.18	2.34	(6.58)	9.73	(9.10)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	2.18	2.34	(6.58)	9.73	(9.10)
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	2.79	1.46	(6.58)	7.94	(9.10)
Total comprehensive income for the period	2.34	1.09	(6.68)	6.51	(9.43)

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.spencersretail.com)

By Order of the Board  
Devendra Chawla  
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director  
DIN: 03586196

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 17 May 2019



## CESC Ventures Limited

(formerly known as RP-SG Business Process Services Limited)

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318  
Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001  
Email ID: cesventures@rp-sg.in; Website: www.cesventures.com

### EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

(Rs. Crore)

PARTICULARS	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	1103.78	1008.53	4392.57	2005.55
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	55.69	85.55	254.02	156.89
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	55.69	85.55	254.02	156.89
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	52.56	79.52	234.52	163.70
Total comprehensive income for the period	54.91	82.31	330.84	150.83
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	26.51	26.51	26.51	26.51
Other Equity as per latest Audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2019			2253.07	2146.55
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs.10 each)				
Basic and Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	3.42*	13.98*	24.20	5.30
* not annualised				

#### Notes :

- Additional information on Standalone Financial Results :

(Rs. Crore)

PARTICULARS	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	17.95	13.31	124.50	27.33
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7.43	3.14	74.18	4.38
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7.43	3.14	74.18	4.38
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	2.52	2.13	65.77	2.30
Total comprehensive income for the period	2.20	2.20	64.98	2.45

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31 March 2019 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the company's website (www.cesventures.com)

By Order of the Board  
Suhail Sameer  
Whole-time Director

Place : Kolkata  
Dated : 17th May, 2019

## EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.

Registered Office : 1, Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071  
CIN: L31402WB1934PLC007993; Tel: 91-33-22883950; Fax: 91-33-22884059  
Email: investorrelation@eveready.co.in Website: www.evereadyindia.com

#### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, May 27, 2019, to inter-alia, consider and approve the Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019 and the recommendation of Dividend, if any, for the aforesaid financial year.

The said Notice can be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.evereadyindia.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.cse-india.com>.

By Order of the Board  
Eveready Industries India Ltd.  
(T. Punwari)  
Vice President - Legal & Company Secretary

Kolkata  
May 17, 2019

#### FORM A

**PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**  
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)  
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF  
ODISHA SLURRY PIPELINE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of corporate debtor	ODISHA SLURRY PIPELINE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	17 <sup>th</sup> January, 2014
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies - Cuttack
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U60200OR2014PLC018639
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered office & Principal Office: H. No. 119, Ward No. 11, Badahal Road, NH-6, Behind Indian Bank Keonjhar, Odisha - 758001, India
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	14 <sup>th</sup> May, 2019
7. Estimated date of closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	10 <sup>th</sup> November, 2019
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Ashish Chhawchharia Reg. No.-IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00294/2017-1 8/10538
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Registered Address: Grant Thornton 10C Hungerford Street, Kolkata - 700017. Email ID: ashish@tcoindia.com
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Ashish Chhawchharia Grant Thornton India LLP, C/O Kuresh Khambhai 16 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower II, Indiabulls Finance Centre, 5B Mang. Eplhinstone (W), Mumbai - 400013 Email ID: Oaspl.Rgteam@IN.GT.COM
11. Last date for submission of claims	29 <sup>th</sup> May, 2019
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a) Weblink: <a href="https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads">https://ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads</a> (b) Physical address: Not applicable

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Odisha Slurry Pipeline Infrastructure Limited on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2019. The order was received the undersigned on 15<sup>th</sup> May 2019. The creditors of Odisha Slurry Pipeline Infrastructure Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2019 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2019  
Place: Kolkata

Sd/-  
Ashish Chhawchharia  
Interim Resolution Professional

Sobha Limited



A Global Real Estate Company  
www.sobha.com

### EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

₹ In Million

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total income from operations	14,216	8,077	7,892	35,156	28,365
Profit before tax	1,756	1,096	907	4,483	3,170
Profit after tax	1,133	698	654	2,971	2,168
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1,132	695	654	2,963	2,164
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	948	948	948	948	948
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	21,343	20,212	26,751	21,343	26,751
Net worth	22,291	21,160	27,699	22,291	27,699
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic and diluted EPS	11.95	7.36	6.90	31.33	22.67
Notes :					

- The key data of standalone financial results is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Income from operations	14,369	7,915	7,388	34,338	26,496
Profit before tax	1,786	1,097	800	4,320	2,824
Profit after tax	1,150	711	599	2,866	1,939
Total comprehensive income	1,149	475	599	2,858	1,935

- Key Standalone financial ratio of the Company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended on 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended on 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended on 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Paid-up Debt Capital	1,387	1,381	2,517	1,387	2,517
Debt Equity Ratio	1.22	1.19	0.86	1.22	0.86
Capital Redemption Reserve	119	119	105	119	105
Debenture Redemption Reserve	300	279	480	300	480
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.32	0.28	0.25	0.32	0.25
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.88	2.67	2.45	2.88	2.45

- The above is an extract of the detailed consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. ( www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.sobha.com)

- Ind AS 115 Revenue from contracts with customers has been notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on 28 March 2018 and is effective from accounting period beginning on or after 1 April 2018, replaces existing revenue recognition standard. The application of Ind AS 115 has impacted the Group's accounting for recognition of revenue from real estate residential projects. There has been no significant impact on the contractual and manufacturing business of the Group.

The Group has applied the modified retrospective approach to its real estate residential contracts that were not completed as of 1 April 2018 and has given impact of adoption of Ind AS 115 by debiting retained earnings as at the said date by ₹ 7,570 million (net of tax). Accordingly, the comparatives have not been restated and hence, the current period figures are not comparable to the previous period figures. Due to the application of Ind AS 115 in the current period:

- revenue from operations for the quarter is higher by ₹ 3,893 million and year ended 31 March 2019 is lower by ₹ 1,051 million respectively.
- net profit after tax for the quarter ended 31 March 2019 and year ended 31 March 2019 is higher by ₹ 666 million and ₹ 460 million respectively.
- basic and diluted EPS for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2019 is ₹ 11.95 and ₹ 31.33 instead of ₹ 4.92 and ₹ 26.48 per share.

for Sobha Limited

Bengaluru, India  
May 17, 2019

J. C. Sharma  
Vice Chairman and Managing Director

CIN: L45201KA1995PLC018475, Sobha Corporate Office: 'SOBHA' Sarjapur - Marathahalli Outer Ring Road (ORR), Devarabasanahalli, Bellandur Post, Bangalore - 560103 | Ph: +91-80-49320000 Fax: +91-80-49320444 Email: investors@sobha.com

BENGALURU